CONTACT: HomeTown Credit Union Abram Albee VP of Business Development and Marketing 507-455-6720 <u>AAlbee@hometowncu.coop</u> www.HomeTownCU.coop

## PRESS RELEASE: 06/09/20

## HOMETOWN CREDIT UNION BREAKS GROUND ON NEW NORTHFIELD LOCATION

**June 2020 (Owatonna, MN):** HomeTown Credit Union will be breaking ground on their new 5,500-square-foot Northfield branch located at the corner of Gleason Court and Honeylocust Drive this Friday, June 12 at 10:30am.

In early 2021, the new HomeTown branch in Northfield will be opening a full service branch that will include two drive-thru lanes, a drive-up ATM, and 10 offices and a conference room for staff and members to meet.

"We couldn't be more excited to offer a new location in Northfield and Dundas to better serve all of our current and future members in that area. As the only credit union in Northfield, we feel it will be a welcomed addition to the city and can't wait to get the doors open and continue embracing the community." Kim Westphal, CEO.

Starting as a not-for-profit financial cooperative in 1974, HomeTown Credit Union today serves Minnesotans who live, work, attend school or worship in Dodge, Rice, Steele, and Waseca Counties. The Credit Union has grown over the years to be the strong, solid financial partner for more than 19,000 members with 5 locations, and more than \$190 million in assets.

www.HomeTownCU.coop



Your trusted partner for financial success

###